ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro4c¥
RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTCR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

November 16, 1995 1131 Hatbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6777

sTID 1177

Mr. Scott Hooton

BP 0il Company

Envirconmental Resource Management
Building 13, Ste. N

295 SW 41st Street

Renton, WA 980055-4531

RE: BP STATION #11106, 15199 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SAN LEANDRO

Dear Mr. Hooton:

As we discussed at yesterday’s meeting, a reduction in sampling
frequency for several of the monitoring wells at the referenced
site appears appropriate at this time. Sampling frequencies for
wells MW-1, -2, and -4 may be reduced to a semi-annual schedule.
Sampling of well MW-3 shall remain on a quarterly schedule.
Please continue analyzing samples for the same suite of target
compounds as in the past.

As we additionally discussed, reports documenting the October
1994 and January 1995 sampling and monitoring events have not
been received by this office. Please forward copies of these
reports in a timely fashion.

Please call me at 510/567-6783 should there be any questions.

Sincerely,

éc:\r'Jun Makishima, Acting Director .
"' @il Jensen, Alameda County District Attorngy's Office
Mike Bakaldin, San Leandro Hazardous Materials Program
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HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director
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RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

STID 1177 i , State Water Resources Control Board
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UST Local Oversight Program

February 28, 1994 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Cakland, CA 84621

' {510) 271-4530

Mr. Scott Hooten

BP 0il Company

16400 Southcenter Parkway
Tukwila, WA 98188

RE: BP OIL STATION #11106, 15199 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SAN LEANDRO
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Dear Mr. Hooten:

This letter follows in the wake of our telephone conversation
today. As we discussed, this office is in receipt of recent
correspondence, with attached documents, from Mobil 0il Company.
Mobil’s correspondence is in response to this agency’s April 28,
1993 request for reports documenting the results of any well
monitoring occurring subsequent to that previously represented in
the April 15, 1986 Kaprealian Engineering, Inc. report. Mobil
did not provide any additional information to that we already had
on file. :

Ground water flow directions, gradient and contaminant
concentrations have not been adequately evaluated at the subject
site. Therefore, please begin adhering to the following
monitoring and sampling schedule for the next four quarters:

0 Ground water elevations shall be measured gquarterly. Data
are to be presented relative to mean sea level (MSL).
Potentiometric contour maps shall be presented for each
period.

¢ Wells are to be sampled quarterly. Target compounds shall
continue to be TPH-G and BTEX.

o0 Technical .reports are to be submitted quarterly until this
case is closed. Reports are to include professional :
interpretations of data and recommendations for additional
work, if warranted. Reports are to be submitted under seal
of an appropriate Callfornia-registered geologist or civil
engineer.

Please begin adhering to this schedule immediately. Hence, your
next report should present those data accumulated during the 1st
guarter of 1994,




. Mr. Scott Hooten

RE: 15199 Washington Ave., San Leandro
February 28, 1994

Page 2 of 2

Please feel free to call me at 510/271-4530 should you have any
questions.

ce: Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
Mike Bakaldin, San Leandro Fire Department




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
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AGENCY RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

‘ State Water Resources Control Board

STID 1177 Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Locat Oversight Program

, 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
April 28, 1993 QOakland, CA 94621

{(510) 271-4530
Mr. David Hill

Mobil 0il Company
3800 West Alameda, Ste. 700
Burbank, CaA 91505

RE: BP OIL STATION #11106 (FORMER MOBIL STATION), 15199
WASHINGTON AVENUE, SAN LEANDRO

Dear Mr. Hill:

This office has completed review of the in-house and San
Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) case
files for the referenced site, a former Mobil 0il Company service
station. Entries found in the RWQCB files indicate Mobil was
required, following the initial round of sampling, to continue
monitoring a ground water monitoring well installed during March
1986 by Kaprealian Engineering, Inc. (KEI). This well was
apparently installed as a result of the discovery of
contamination during underground storage tank replacement
occurring in 1985. To date, neither this office nor the RWQCB
have received any reports which document the results of
subsequent sampling at this site.

Please submit all environmental reports generated after issuance
of the initial KEI report dated April 15, 1986. These reports
are due within 30 days of the date of this letter, or by May 28,
1993. Please be advised that this letter constitutes an official

request for technical reports pursuant to California Water Code
Section 13267 (b).

Should you have any questions, please call me at 510/271-4530.

cott 0 Seery, CHMM
ior ﬁazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Rafat A. sShahid, Assistant Agency Director
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
Rich Hiett, RWQCB
Mike Bakaldin, San Leandro Fire Department
Scott Hooten, BP 0il Company
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BEGOHB HOTICE OF VIOLBQIQH

. SUBJ: Five-Year Permit to Operate Thres Hndatgraun&-ﬁt&raga Tanks
. - at BP 0il Company, Pacllity #11105, 15199 Wﬁs&iugtnn HvaHMe
San Laandro, Califurnia 94579 S .

Dear Mr. Hiralal:' | | o

T on July 18, 1591, Young Fang from our office inspaataa thea&bﬂﬁ@i{
... premises. The inspection was performed to evaluate whikther the
4, conditions for the S-year unﬁerqrnund staraga permit erurheing
y met prior to 1ts lssuance.' ‘ :

L Ag ynu are awara, four douhle»walled und&rgrnund sturﬁga tanks .
.exist at the subject facility. During this. inspection, nr.uﬁ%ny
- noted. the following violations of Title 23, California Code of . .

it”-Bsqulatinna (GCR} and callfarnxa Health &nﬂ Safaty Eﬁﬁm GH&sc}

pipinq tightness}leak detectian tnst resuits Eurfall tha-
.. tanks at the subject facility. ?laasa pvmvkﬁa us with &
‘capy of test results: ‘ SR

2) We have. recaived a copy of your” prmpuaad ﬁummat of a .
.- written wonitoring plan and spill/lesk. respense ylan
BP - stations in Alameda County. This format does. nnt
adhere to the requirements of Title 23 which were. =~ :
- spédified in the first Notice of Violations: sént.tn yﬁurg
cffice. The following is a summary af nauments an thn
aucuments you have auhmitted' L RTINS : '

Lo i} Routine Monitori n';g_- Y-\ prapaacd urittﬂn
7! Toutine manitoring'was submitted alkk hqh i,
cantains lnsuffxcient infatmatinn.. ;



T : T )

”?115199 Washington nva.f |
‘Septenber 13, 1991 S T T T T
_PaQa Z2of 7. o T BT

'.requirenmnts af'Title-23 and-ﬁhaf
the following infarmatinn' '4'.

a} The: frequency of perfarming thaf Ve
'mnnituring methaa: e L TE T

b}_Tha nethods and aquiymanb
" p&rfomming the mnnitarinq;'

o) The 1naatinn(s} where tha'mgnitwring
' wiil bﬂ pﬂrfarmﬂﬁi R ‘

 d) The namm(a} and. tmtla{s} uﬁ

.. person{s) responsible for g
. monitoring. andfﬁr maintai
-equipmant;_* .

':‘Tha raporting farmat-”

ene

" the menitoring equipment
maintenance schedule shall

acoordance with the. mannxam,

inatructidns"and '

g} A dascriptinn of thes train fnﬂﬂﬂgﬂ fgr(
" the operation of both ths : 3
._-and the mnnitariﬁq aqui[ T

The following are comments on the pra
; routine mmnitoring plan. subnittéd-*-“

a} DEEERIFTxOﬂ - Pruvxde a hatter .

b} MONTTORING rnmgummcy - Includa' hfox
' . the presence, function and monitoring -
. freg af Total - eentuiamsmhgsﬂu“l

_rcutina manitoring plan shmulé.a Bik
specific and method(s) and moﬁ&k_}}‘n



15199 washingtan Ave.'
Beptemher 13,1991
Page 3 af ? L

apprnpri&ta ahangss.

‘@) MONITORING SYSTEM nzscazpmxan ~Ifi?5“

1. Unﬂexqruund Tanks and Piping “,This is
not part of a routine wonitoring

' -proneéure and should . be-ﬁeia@aﬁ frum the
prnpmuad plan. *

2. Provide explanation:on what iﬁ inalu&nd
- in the annual inspection of. taﬁks ang o
 piping systems to ensure proper ‘
' operation. Please note thak p@ivintivﬁ
- maintenance schedule. inciﬁﬁing
calibration of the monitoriag
. eguipment (s) shall be in aauuwdmﬁaa wiih x
the -mnufnuturar‘s instmﬂ#tiﬂﬁﬁﬁ S

In addition to the items mentioned ahﬁvh,finnlud%.ﬁju={
- the following infnrmntian in the prup@aad r@utina_ﬁg--;
mnniturlng plan: e

1. Lacations of probes in the tnﬁ#rwtihi&l

' space(s) where electronic nnnitnring
- device(s) (e.g. Total- camtainnaat dte )
" monitor for leaks - whether . ‘
" installed in the interstitial. ﬁﬁ&eﬁ of ‘ f-,
. tank(s), piping, gumps, island ﬁr@m@h etc 3 e

’tz._nescriptinn of training naa&eﬁ £nr aparatnfs'ﬁ
- and BP. Maintenance employees obr contractors -
- for the routine operation and m&iatnnance—af'
' both the tank system and the mﬂnitarinq
- equipment(s): . _

N 3¢'Repnrting format,

- Spill, - - Rlar p@ opaged

: spill}laak respunse pxan suhmittaﬂ amntains
- insufficient information. The following
‘lrlnfarmation must be inﬂluda& in thﬁ-plan' **

o a) B@ 011 Majintenanca Departmaﬁt's phﬂnﬂ
' ﬂumber (whather 24=hr. or. nnt} tiﬁn




5 1519§'Washinqt9n kﬁa.
+* . September 13, 1991
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trama'of rasp@nding to thercall.
Include type of calls Maintsmanve
Department respond to: and speuify: extant
of BP Maintenance Departmest's .
respongibilities. Alseo, ifdicate’ tha
‘numbsr of pump-out truckis}. which -:‘r
' respond to calls on a 24-hr. hasis ahd.
availability of back-up truck.should: ona
braaks down or ﬁumerous GHME@GEEY ualls
are reﬁe:wed: o IR

Prauadures te he failaweﬂ hy L
Maintenance staff should 1iﬂuiﬁ in thﬂ”
interstitial space or secomdayy .
- containment system be dntasn‘;f;
product, waste oil: or: waterz

5Intagrity tests schedule, wh#r&
applicablar . , .

”Manaqerfewher's naspmnsihiiity a8 far &B
deternining leak otocurrencs of that tha
- monitoring device has malPunctioned.
Include procedures on what:they have ta
© followin order to conduot this .
' _prallninary 1nvamtigatiﬁﬁ~ i

Regarting and raﬁurding rmcaduxas
and/or responsiblilities in the event mﬁ
- unauthorized releas#, par Artiﬁla 5,
- Title 23, CCR; ,

: _Iau may utilize the. requirements far ﬁpillfle&ki*
' response plan according to Sechions 2&3%{&){2}
2634 (c) Of the revited Title 23, California cnd&h

" of Regulations (CCR), whichever is ayplia&hle.i;:

-~ The followinhg raquirmmants are. preaentﬂﬁ Eor yuﬂt
—iraferancé*

'fs._

"spilljiaak reaponse plan shaulaxéﬁuﬁautratq
- that any upauthorized relsame will. Eﬁ'rﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂ
 from the secondary comtainment syskem within °

. the time consistent with the abilifr of thn‘ ﬁi

seaan&sny Gﬁht&iﬂlﬁnt aystsm t& : he
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15199 wmmgmn Ave.
. Septmbsr 13, 1991 o
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- hanardnus Bﬁbﬂtlﬂﬂi; hnt.not -mrnfthnn 3@ ;;

- calendar days. The reaynnse plan. snall 3

- include, but is not- lxmxteﬁ tn, the ,-y-g;
fallawing°'= :

a) A dascription of the prnpas&&;m&thuﬂs
and equipment(s) to.be used for remmrihq
and properly disposing of any hazi '
substances, including the-lmea&ian,&n&
availability of thé required == ’ |
egquipment (s) if mot permangmtly 0n~aiﬂm, 3
and an egquipment maintenance schedule f-.s-*”
fur the equipmant 1ocatad nn*sita;i«:~

.h}‘Th* namc(s} and titl&(sl bf thg ;_{;«%-;ﬂ
person(s) responsible for ‘awthorizing
_any wurk necessary under: thﬁ rgspunsg

‘ ,falluwinq rsqus ; : T
~ implemented if the: leak: interwﬁPti&n andi-“
detection mystemn DOES NOT meet the volumetric =~
requirements of subsection 2631(d); Title 23, -
CCR.. The response plan shall aunsﬁdﬂr th& T
fullawinq. "

a) Phe volume of the leak intaraﬁptlan anﬂ j;f
detaction system in relation tﬁ—tha B
_.:valuma of the primary uantainﬁr:

b) The: amount of tise the léak tmterceptiﬁn,
‘and detection system must prowide - .. ¢
contaimment in relation to: thn parinﬂ @f
time bétween detection of an. ;__;

. unauthorized release and nlnanuy af tha ST
 leaked naterialz : R

¢) The &gﬁth from m-,-mm}%;sf the leak. . -




 -f ?1atsa he advisad thtt the. reqnirumentb &iseuaﬁm#

fé};

: . ' L .
.

”f 15199 Washingtan Ave,
. September 13, 1991
- Page E of ? o

- from the revised Title 23, CCR and wape aftaativn
august 9, 1991. You may obtain a copy of the =

- regulations by contacting statg.ﬂaﬁer Rhsmuruaa
. ;ﬂbntrol Board at {916} 32¢-1262.- K S .

asubuiltfdacumants:reqarding‘the subject site. Per the .
“abeove section, you are required to shbmit. these. duaumanta -
tu our office and should inalude at 1aast th& fallnwimq

”BtaW1ngs that show the 1oaatinns aﬁ all tanks,l~
_Materials used for tank and piping {i.e, hrands,
- . single or dunhle-walled steel or: Pvc, eta )

'~&J ‘Lmﬂatlﬂnﬂ and type of equlpmant usﬁd £or

. eontinuous leak detsction. Incluﬂ& types of

_,_,. [

interception and ﬂetectian system to tha o
highest antiuipated lﬂvel nf ERRE PR
graundwater; ' R }’; R

d) The nature of the unsaturated anila 5,~ ©
.under thae leak interception amd . e
detection system and their: ahiiity tn
. gbsorb contaminants or to allaw mavemaht
of camtaminants. and : _ "y

e} The methods and aahadnling,fux remuviﬁg
" all of the hazardous substances which
may have been discharged from the ».“1* ‘k,,n
. primary container and aré located in the '
 unsaturated molls between the primary = |
container and ground water, insluding _
the leak interception and ﬂmtﬁﬂtlﬂn R
'systam'sump ,‘ AR

in Sections 2632(e) {2Z) and 2634 (c) aye adepted

R - .Our office h&ﬁ nﬂt raaaiﬁaél

'piping, sumps, overfill basins, etu.,;y:

N
b



: - working days, if.e. no later than September 27, 1991. A fu&l :

-:f“?.requixa& documants; -and a five-year operating peruiﬁfwill B&
L issued. when thc above requirnmunts are met. :

T:Eh?ailnra to resyqnd in a timaly manner .could rasult in ¢i i1

'f:,_unasrqraund storage tank for each day of vislation.’

- -Er. Hasarﬁﬂusuﬂatsriala Bpec.

= jrcc’ Eete neﬂantis, Envirunmnntal caordinstor, BP ﬁ

15199 Washington Ave.
_Page 7 of 7

probas aﬁd prube pasiticns. o

Pleass netn tnat copiaa of the docnments raquaatan abave aad
- other related tank/pipe integrity records shall be . -
m&intained anﬁsite tor at least threa (3) y@ﬁrw¢ “. b

":‘suhmit all the required uaterials to this- offiaa wiktin Ia .L?
_inepection will be conducted upon rveceipt and review.of the

liabilities under Division 20, Chapter 6.7, .Section 25299 of ;'
: 'Health\andZSafaty Code, of not less than fiva ‘hundred dellars
. {$500) or wore than five thousand dollars ($5,000)" far{ﬁuch

- - Bhould you: hava any guestions or concerns raqurdiﬁ§:  i VES.
. . -of this letter; please feel free to. cantaet éatharlﬁﬁtan Oliva.@
o myself, at {510} 271-4320. - ‘ ;

7:-?2? reye

- Dale 8wain, Alton Ceosciénce o
; Gil Jensen, Alameda County pistrict Attarnﬁy, ﬂhﬁsﬂmﬁr ana
: Envirunmantal Prntectiun Divisian fro g R R
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T July 29,-1991

S . § ?inﬂd lealal
BP 01l Co. ’
15199 Washington Avenue
“San Leandro, CA 94579

'BOTICE OF ﬂommmni -

, SUBJ~ Five-Eear Permlt to 0perate Four Unﬁergrdun&f$tﬁragg Tanksf

at BP 0il Company Facility #11106, 15199 W&shiﬁgtmn hvanue
, 3an Laandro, Califarnia 94579 i -~

v

"Denr Mr. Hiralal

. on July 24, 1991 Young ang ‘from our: office inapaﬁ%@d the ahav

- premises. The inapection was performed to evaluabe waﬂthsr tha

conditions for the S-year. undargrnund sturaga parmit were. haing
_met priar to 1ts issuance. _ _

Ag you are aw&re, four undergrmund storage tanks awist at’ thg
. ,subjaat facility. During this inspection, Ht. ang hoted. the - ;:,_
. following violations of Title 23, California Code of: HngulntiBMs4“'”
{CCR) and California Health and Safaty Code (H&&C}: g
: 1} Section 2543, CCR and Section 25292 of’ﬂﬁaﬂ o This
office has not regeived copies of . sl aﬂtamatin
1line leak detector test and ahmupl. tig*@”gaa test
- results for pressurized piping. Per the above .
- sections, the under—ground storage tank owhar is . -
. required to have the automatic line leak dmtﬁctar~&nd
- underground pressurized piping tightness:tested R T
“annually. Please provide our office with: the. reaulhs AN
. of automatiec line leak detecti@n teﬁtﬂ an&-ﬁip&linm o
:leak deteatlon tests.




15199 Waahingtan Avenue, San Leandro “
- July 29, 1991
Paga 2 af 3

2) For the doubla—walle& tanks which were 1nstallaﬂ ln 19&5
B you ars required to Bﬂbmlt the follﬂwing items .

a) Correctly aamplataﬁ underground staraqe tank'permlt
.. application - Form A and Form B one fur aach tank.,f

. b) Initial tank and pipeline precisian test raﬁults, raﬁ.”f=ﬂf
-~ Bection 2635(7), CCR and Section zszasfb} Qf tha FUR
._Hea&th and Safety Code; _ . S

c) A writtan routine moniturinq prﬂﬂaduregpian per _ .
o Seckion 2632(4)(1) or 2634(4)(2), Titlie 23, c@R,;whichﬁ
inclufies, where applicable: the fregquency of -
parforming the monitoring method, thae metheds and
equipment to bes used for monitoring, where mnnituﬁing
- will be performed, the location(s) from which:'the '
- - monitoring will be performed, the: name(s) ot titla(aa
- of . the person{s) responsible for performinq the
‘menitoring and/or maintaininq the equigmunt anﬂ ths
reportlng format; _

~d) A written spxll{leak régponse plan par 5&¢tian 2632(&)‘
- {2), Title 23, CCR. This plan should demdéngtrate that
~in the évent of an unauthorized release,’ product would

" be removed from the secondary container within ths

. shortest possible time. It shﬂuld incluﬂ& ah lgaSt

- the: following., R _ : ‘

1} A descriptian of the: propasad methﬂds aﬁd o
equipment. to be- ugsed for removing the wasts nil
-including the location and availability of the

. reguired eguipment, if not permanently an~sxta,‘i
- and an eguipment maintenance schaduls far tha o

. equipment located on~site, ,_-%

'2) The name(s) or title(s) of the persan{s] ‘_
. responsible for authoriaing tha wark to be
perfcrmad : e

Please nute that cupias af the documents requasﬁeﬂ abav& and TR S
other related tank/pipe integrity racarﬁs shall he maint&xnad:an-;
site fur at least three (3} Years. A

_Submit all of the raquirad materials to. this offiue within 10 5 o
., days, i.e, no later than August 5, 19%91. A follow-up' inapeatinn
. will be ﬂonductEd upon reauipt and review ef the xaquira& RS




"*L;T_Health an&‘safaty Cuﬁa. -

L Hazarduus Hatarials DiViﬂiﬂn

-ff151$9 Washinqtnn kvenua, San Laandra
July 29, g9l
-.Paga 3. af 3

7_dacumants, and a five—year~aparating parﬁit will he inaﬁad whana
“the ahave requiremants are. nat. L

\'~Failura to respond in a. timaly nanner couid :asult im' ivil
- liabilities under Bivisiun‘zﬂ Chapter 6,?, Sﬁﬂtiﬂh : gf thh

-“Shduia you havb any questians or concerns ragarﬁing thn _1ntent§
_“of thie letter, please fesl free to cuntact either~¥ﬁumg Fﬁﬂ@-at
~mysal£, at (415} 271-4320. :

'Since:elg,?: 

o Paase-  FHLetarA
_Thamas Peacock; Sr. Hazmat Spscialist

. FYF: f}f:f ' ' ' : L _
“ecs Low: Farlsl, BP oil Cnmp&ny e . E
. Gil Jensen, klameda County District Atb@rney, c&maﬁmar and'
Envirnnﬁantal Prutectxan Division -

CFiles



L AMEDA COUNTY 9 o

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Roag+

o ) DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
certified Mail # P 833 981 290 Hazardous Materials Program -

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakiand. G 94627

zpril 10, 1989 1415

MOBIL OIL
15199 WASHINGTON AVE.
SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA 94579

DEAR MANAGERS:

Dames & Moore, an Environmental Consulting Co., located at 221 Main
gt., San Francisco, CA has reguested information concerning all the

environmental information we have on Your =ite. In accordance to
Section 25511i(c}, california Health & Safety code, Division 20, we

are notifying you of this regquest.

For your information, part of this section states, "The administra-
tive agency shall release the information to the public, but not
earlier than 30 days after the date of mailing the notice of the
request for information, unless prior to the expiration of the 30 day
period, the handler £iles an actien in an appropriate court for a
declaratory judgement that +he information is subject to protection
under subdivision (b) or for an injunction prohibiting disclosure of
+he information to the public and promptly notifies the administering

agency of that action".

If our office does not receive any of these documents within 30 days,
we will assume all the information we have on Your company 18 not

confidential.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Senior Hazard-
ous Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

Rafat A. Shahid, éﬁi;;:

Uazardous Materials Program
RAS:LS:mnc

ce: Larry Seto
Files



. Departmeggaof Environmental Health
ALAMEDA COUNTY Hazardou‘aterials Division
HEALTH CARE SERVICES O 80 Swan Way, Room 200

;o = Oakland, CA 94621
DAVID J. KEARS, AGENCY X~ _ RO%?
I ¢y Dircctor 2 -

BERRERAREERE

415)  971-4320

February 10, 1989

Mr. Steve Pac, Project Engineer
Mobil 0il

P.0O. Box 127

Richmond, CA 94807

RE: Mobil, 15199 Washington Ave., San Leandro, CA 94579

Dear Mr. Pao:

We have received your precision test results dated January 24, 1989,
for four (4) underground tanks at the above location from Paradiso
Construction. All four tanks failed. Please send to our office
within five (5) days from the receipt of this letter, your investi-
gative plan.

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Senior Hazard-
ous Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

ﬂ/fm Jxﬁbm@;w

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
-Hazardous Materials Program

RAS :mnc

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Lisa McCann, RWQCB
Chief McCammon, San Leandro Fire
Doug Krause, DOHS



